## **OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF**

COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

SHERIFE SULIN COUNTS SHERIFE SULIN COUNTS SHERIFE SUN COUNTS SHERIFE SUN COUNTS SHERIFE SHERIFI SHERIFE SHERIF

Date: August 2, 2022

To: Commissioners Court

From: Jim Skinner, Sheriff 755

Re: FY 2022 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program – AWARD

The Collin County Sheriff's Office respectfully requests approval to accept funds through the Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program in the amount of \$17,509.00 with no county match. This funding will be used to purchase equipment designed to enhance patrol operations, traffic enforcement, emergency response and crisis negotiations.

JOS: TMS



TO PREVENT FRAUD, WE WILL **NEVER** CALL TO REQUEST PAYMENT OF FINES OR WARRANTS OVER THE PHONE.